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Adult Gold Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Gener Dizon, Chicago FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Virginia Robbins, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Basic Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley McManus, DuPage FSC 
  2 Maya Menon, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Lucia Jaquez, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Dasha Troyanovskaya, DuPage FSC 
  5 Sophia Sentieri, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Ashley Purvis, DuPage FSC 
  7 Meghan Capra, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8 Abby Slovin, DuPage FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Sophia Sentieri, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Allison Tibor, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Meghan Capra, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Beginner 2 Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Andruszkiewic, Northern Ice SC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lucia Jaquez, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Lindsey Pearlman, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Ashley Purvis, DuPage FSC 
  4 Loren Buccelli, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 MiaBella Polistina, Heart of Illinois SC 
  2 Jasmine Xu, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Angelina Giuliano, DuPage FSC 
  4 Danielle Baffa, Chicago FSC 
  5 Karsen Kolnicki, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Aliyah Shaikh, Skokie Valley SC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Baffa, Chicago FSC 
  2 Arina Moroz, DuPage FSC 
  3 Angelina Giuliano, DuPage FSC 
  4 Karsen Kolnicki, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Abigail Elizabeth Adams, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Jasmine Xu, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Lindsey Pearlman, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley McManus, DuPage FSC 
  2 Gianna Smith, Independent Member 
  3 Tatum Pearlman, Skokie Valley SC 
 

Low Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Liker, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lauren Buccelli, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Lexi Zaychik, DuPage FSC 
  4-TIE Laine Moseley, Skokie Valley SC 
  4-TIE Kylie Ferrell, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Victoria Whaples, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Kayley Licudine, DuPage FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Suoranta, Glenwood FSC 
  2 MiaBella Polistina, Heart of Illinois SC 
  3 Allison Tibor, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Aliyah Shaikh, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Grace Knuteson, DuPage FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Menge, Rockford SC 
  2 Delaney Anderson, Rockford SC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Chicago FSC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Abbygail Fernandez, DuPage FSC 
  2 Cira Davis, DuPage FSC 
  3 Alyssa Carbonara, DuPage FSC 
  4 Taylor Ritchie, Rockford SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Cogan, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Chicago FSC 
  3 Abbygail Fernandez, DuPage FSC 
  4 Paige Hanson, Chicago FSC 
  5 Alyssa Carbonara, DuPage FSC 
  6 Cira Davis, DuPage FSC 
  7 Ashley Schons, Chicago FSC 
  8 Sophia Graben, Springfield FSC 
  9 Elizabeth Pieroni, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 10 Sarah Kohout, DuPage FSC 
 11 Taylor Ritchie, Rockford SC 
 12 Bobbie Katherine Cooney, FSC of Texas 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Hanson, Chicago FSC 
  2 Bobbie Katherine Cooney, FSC of Texas 
 
Pre-Juvenile Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Bobbie Katherine Cooney, FSC of Texas 
  2 Bailey Manuel, Springfield FSC 
  3 Hanna Lichter, Wagon Wheel FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Evan Nickel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Sasha Lunin, Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Vivekae Kim, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Melisa Trujillo, Chicago FSC 
  3 Mirella Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Hannah Lichter, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Bianca Brucato, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Bailey Manuel, Springfield FSC 
  3 Oriana Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Kim Nothdurff, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final Standings 
  1 Vivekae Kim, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Melissa Trujillo, Chicago FSC 
  3 Kalysa Pampuch, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kim Nothdurff, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Sophia Pearson, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Brittany Kirste, Las Vegas FSC 
  7 Bailey Manuel, Springfield FSC 
  8 Maria Von-Ellm McKenna, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  9 Oriana Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Bianca Brucato, Glenwood FSC 
 11 Mirella Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Von-Ellm McKenna, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Kalysa Pampuch, DuPage FSC 
  3 Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC 
  4 Mirella Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Nicole Santiago, Southport SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Vivekae Kim, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Melissa Trujillo, Chicago FSC 
  3 Sophia Pearson, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Brittany Kirste, Las Vegas FSC 
  5 Megumi Wada, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Sydney Stacy, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Bianca Brucato, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Kim Nothdurff, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Bailey Manuel, Springfield FSC 
  4 Oriana Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Hannah Lichter, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Taylor Kay, Chicago FSC 
  7 Kristen Tuebner, Northern Ice SC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Vivekae Kim, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Melissa Trujillo, Chicago FSC 
  3 Oriana Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Maria Von Ellm-Mckenna, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Bailey Manuel, Springfield FSC 
  6 Mirella Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Reyanna James, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Hess, Chicago FSC 
  2 Amelia Semaan, Northern Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Karpilovsky, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Zerah Krubeck, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Amelia Semaan, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Reyanna James, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Heather Hartel, DuPage FSC 
  1-TIE Katrina Foster, DuPage FSC 
  3 Jennifer Yuan, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Julia Howell, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Kelly Christensen, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Amara Petrich, Chicago FSC 
  2 Bailey Styzinski, Chicago FSC 
  3 Heather Hartel, DuPage FSC 
  4 Julia Karpilovsky, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Cara Singson, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Katrina Foster, DuPage FSC 
  7 Carolyn Byrd, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Christen Bock 
  9 Delaney Sullivan, Northern Ice SC 
 10 Gianna Digregorio, Glenwood FSC 
 11 Reyanna James, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Zerah Krubeck, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Christina Tenzin, FSC of Madison 
  3 Kylie Hess, Chicago FSC 
  4 Julia Karpilovsky, Skokie Valley SC 
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Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final 
Standings 

  1 Sara Liu, DuPage FSC 
  2 Harper Slusher, DuPage FSC 
  3 Amanda Angulo, Chicago FSC 
  4 Caitlin Pieroni, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Samantha Andruszkiewicz, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Kayla Typlin, DuPage FSC 
  7 Leia Sohn, DuPage FSC 
  8 Elyse Knoll, Rockford SC 
  9 Sofia Simon, DuPage FSC 
 10 Kelly Scheer, Northern Ice SC 
 11 Susan Lynne Tatelli, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sofia Simon, DuPage FSC 
  2 Caitlin Pieroni, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Leia Sohn, DuPage FSC 
  4 Susan Lynne Tatelli, Skokie Valley SC 
  5-TIE Julia Loghinov, DuPage FSC 
  5-TIE Alyssa Dunn, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Liu, DuPage FSC 
  2 Harper Slusher, DuPage FSC 
  3 Elyse Knoll, Rockford SC 
  4 Samantha Andruszkiewicz, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Gabriella Rossi, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Michaela Pieroni, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Caroline Schrenzel, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Typlin, DuPage FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Horita, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Amanda Angulo, Chicago FSC 
  4 Kelly Scheer, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Melissa Capra, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Capra, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final 

Standings 
  1 Christina Tenzin, FSC of Madison 
  2 Maxine Marie C. Bautista, DuPage FSC 
  3 Amelia Semaan, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Jennifer Yuan, Glenwood FSC 
  5 Michelle Karpisiak, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Emi Gorman, DuPage FSC 
  7 Ariela Masarsky, DuPage FSC 
  8 Kelly Christensen, Cutting Edge FSC 
  9 Taylor Morris, Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Katie Hogan, Skokie Valley SC 
 11 Kristen Gier, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Semaan, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Maxine Marie C. Bautista, DuPage FSC 
  3 Ariela Masarsky, DuPage FSC 
  4 Zerah Krubeck, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Rachael Wall, Chicago FSC 
  6 Alexa Grant, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Tenzin, FSC of Madison 
  2 Taylor Morris, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Emi Gorman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Katei Yan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Emily Styzinski, Chicago FSC 
  6 Emoiy Varshavsky, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Hogan, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Jennifer Yuan, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Danielle Gilfoyle, Windy City FSC 
  4 Gina Federighi, DuPage FSC 
  5 Emilee Covers, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Katherine Brown, ISC of Indianpolis 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Karpisiak, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Kelly Christensen, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Kristen Gier, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Amanda Cassarella, Independent Member 
  5 Maria Gilfoyle, Chicago FSC 
  6 Julia Howell, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Liza Hasan, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Andruszkiewicz, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Alexa Grant, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Sofia Simon, DuPage FSC 
  4 Julia Loghinov, DuPage FSC 
  5 Alyssa Dunn, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Tenzin, FSC of Madison 
  2 Elyse Knoll, Rockford SC 
  3 Gabriella Rossi, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Leia Sohn, DuPage FSC 
  5 Caroline Schrenzel, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Yan, DuPage FSC 
  2 Harper Slusher, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sara Liu, DuPage FSC 
  4 Amanda Angulo, Chicago FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Liza Hasan, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amanda Cassarella, Independent Member 
  3 Kayla Typlin, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Rossi, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Alexa Grant, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Caroline Schrenzel, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Julia Loghinov, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Harper Slusher, DuPage FSC 
  2 Katie Yan, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sara Liu, DuPage FSC 
  4 Katherine Brown, ISC of Indianpolis 
 
 






